502013077 08/03/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Midi9 LLC	03/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QRS Music Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 110890
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8013234
Patent Number:	7843575
Patent Number:	8159683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646 Phone: 312.214.4811

Email: patents-CH@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Glenn W. Ohlson Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920986-NEW NAME OF SUBMITTER: Glenn W. Ohlson

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 028717 FRAME: 0394

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), dated as of Mar 21, 2012 (the "Effective Date"), is entered into by and between Midi9 LLC ("Midi9"), a limited liability company of the state of California, and QRS Music Technologies, Inc. ("QRS"), a Corporation of the state of Florida. "Midi9" and "QRS" may hereinafter be referred to collectively as the "Parties" or individually as a "Party."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, "Midi9" is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications (the "Patents")

- U.S. Patent Application s/n 12/889,403, issued as 8,013,234;
- U.S. Patent Application s/n 11/969,628, issued as 7,843,575;
- U.S. Patent Application s/n 12/889,926, issued as 8,159,683

WHEREAS, for valuable consideration, and effective March 21, 2012, the Parties wish hereby to provide for the transfer of ownership of the Patents from "Midi9" to "QRS",

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

"Midi9" hereby assigns, grants and conveys to "QRS" all of the "Midi9" right, title and interest in and to said Patents and each of them, and in and to all patent reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all rights of "Midi9" associated therewith, including the right to sue for any past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as of the date first hereinabove written.

Midi9, LLC

a California Limited Liability Company

8274 Caminito Sonoma

La Jolla, CA 92037

QRS Music Technologies, Inc.

a Florida Corporation

2011 Seward Ave.

Naples, FL 34109

By: '

David T. Starkey

Chief Technology Officer

name of officer*

title

Assignment from "Midi9" to "ORS"

PATENT

REEL: 028717 FRAME: 0395

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this
14 day of JUNE, 2012) (1) In Marie Marie 1
State of (David T. Starkey, CTO Midi9 LLC)
State of <u>CA</u> County of <u>SAN Die-Co</u>
On this 14 day of June, in the year 2012, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (1)
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.
EFRAIN ZAMBRANO-CORONA COMM. # 1966682 (Notary Public) SAN DIEGO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 14, 2016
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this
State of Tennessee With Ness whereof, the said inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee #**name of officer*** State of Tennessee NOTARY
State of Tennessee County of Sunnel ***name of officer*** County of Sunnel
VER COV
On this 20th day of July, in the year 2012, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared (2) Tom Dolan Known to me
Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.
My Commission Expires on (Notary Public) September 23, 2013

Assignment from "Midi9" to "QRS"

RECORDED: 08/03/2012